November 16, 2018

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE NO. I-77-18

The purpose of this All County Information Notice (ACIN) is to provide counties with
the revised California Child and Family Services Review (C-CFSR) statewide five-
year schedule for 2018 — 2022. The statewide C-CFSR five-year schedule in this
ACIN supersedes ACIN I-37-17E.




e STATE OF CALIFORNIA—HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
CDSS DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
— 744 P Street « Sacramento, CA 95814 « www.cdss.ca.gov

WILL LIGHTBOURNE

DIRECTOR

November 16, 2018

ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE NO. |-77-18

TO: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS
ALL COUNTY CHILD WELFARE DIRECTORS
ALL CHIEF PROBATION OFFICERS

EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
GOVERNOR

ALL CHILD WELFARE SERVICES PROGRAM MANAGERS

SUBJECT: CALIFORNIA’S CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES REVIEW

(C-CFSR) FIVE-YEAR SCHEDULE

REFERENCE: ALL COUNTY LETTER NO. 04-05
ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE [-50-06
ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE 1-46-07

ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE 1-52-09 AND [-52-09E

ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE 1-16-12
ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE 1-62-14

ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE 1-37-17 AND |-37-17E

The purpose of this All County Information Notice (ACIN) is to provide counties with the
revised California Child and Family Services Review (C-CFSR) statewide five-year
schedule for 2018 — 2022. The statewide C-CFSR five-year schedule in this ACIN

supersedes ACIN |-37-17E.

BACKGROUND

Assembly Bill 636, Chapter 678, Statutes of 2001, and Welfare and Institutions Code

(W&IC) Section 10601.2 required the California Department of Social Services (CDSS)
to establish the C-CFSR process. The C-CFSR process ensures county accountability
and improve outcomes for children through the implementation of the core outcomes of

the federal CFSR.


http://www.cdss.ca.gov/lettersnotices/entres/getinfo/acl04/pdf/04-05.pdf
http://www.cdss.ca.gov/lettersnotices/entres/getinfo/acin06/pdf/I-50_06.pdf
http://www.cdss.ca.gov/lettersnotices/entres/getinfo/acin07/pdf/I-46_07.pdf
http://www.cdss.ca.gov/lettersnotices/entres/getinfo/acin/2009/I-52_09.pdf
http://www.cdss.ca.gov/lettersnotices/entres/getinfo/acin/2009/I-52-09%20E.pdf
http://www.cdss.ca.gov/lettersnotices/entres/getinfo/acin/2012/I-16_12.pdf
http://www.cdss.ca.gov/lettersnotices/EntRes/getinfo/acin/2014/I-62_14.pdf
http://www.cdss.ca.gov/Portals/9/ACIN/2017/I-37_17.pdf?ver=2017-06-19-094125-180
http://www.cdss.ca.gov/Portals/9/ACIN/2017/I-37-17E.pdf?ver=2017-12-11-133038-273
http://www.cdss.ca.gov/Portals/9/ACIN/2017/I-37-17E.pdf?ver=2017-12-11-133038-273

ACIN |-77-18
Page Two

The purpose of the C-CFSR is to significantly strengthen the accountability system used
in California to monitor and asses the quality of services provided on behalf of youth in
the foster care system. As such, the C-CFSR operates on a philosophy of continuous
guality improvement, interagency partnerships, community involvement and public
reporting of program outcomes. The C-CFSR is comprised of county child welfare
system and probation placement reviews and maximizes compliance with federal
regulations for the receipt of federal Title IV-E and Title IV-B funds. Principal
components of the C-CFSR process include: 1) County Self-Assessment (CSA), 2)
County System Improvement Plan (SIP), and 3) County System Improvement Plan
Progress Reports (SIP Progress Reports).

The C-CFSR five-year schedule is based on a calendar year. The first page of the
attached calendar is an overview of CSA due dates for all counties across the five-year
cycle. The remaining pages of the calendar provide the continuing C-CFSR schedule
identified in ACIN [-37-17E. All reports are due on the dates identified in the statewide
five-year schedule. If the due date falls on a weekend, state or county holiday, the
report will be due on the following shared business day. Extensions must be formally
requested via a letter from the County Child Welfare Department Director and the
County Chief Probation Officer to:

Outcomes and Accountability Section
Attention: Section Chief

Children and Family Services Division
California Department of Social Services
744 P Street, MS 8-12-91

Sacramento, CA 95814

Pursuant to W&IC Section 10601.2, the C-CFSR requires the use of indicators
consistent with federal outcome measures. On October 11, 2016, the Administration for
Children and Families (ACF) issued Technical Bulletin #9 which establishes a new plan
for use of statewide data indicators and national standards as contextual data for the
third round of the Federal Child and Family Services Review (CFSR). While ACF is
revising the national standards, California continues to utilize the current national
standards and will continue to do so until ACF establishes and releases information
regarding the new national standards.

It is anticipated that the revised C-CFSR Manual will be released within the next year.
Revisions will include updates to procedural aspects of the C-CFSR process and
enhanced content on county-tribal engagement within C-CFSR. Discussions are also
underway for incorporating content into the Manual about the Integrated Core Practice
Model (ICPM). Prior to being released, the C-CFSR Manual will undergo stakeholder
review.


http://www.cdss.ca.gov/Portals/9/ACIN/2017/I-37-17E.pdf?ver=2017-12-11-133038-273

ACIN I-77-18
Page Three

The CDSS looks forward to working with you on our mutual efforts to achieve better
outcomes for the children and families served by California’s Child Welfare Services
and Probation Placement programs. If you have any questions, please contact Jessica
Rougeux, Interim Chief of the Children’s Services Outcomes and Accountability Section,
at (916) 651-8123 or Jessica.Rougeux@dss.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Original Document Signed BYy:

DAVID McDOWELL, Ph.D.

Chief, Children’s Services Operations and Evaluation Branch

Children and Family Services Division

c:. CWDA
CPOC

Attachments


mailto:Jessica.Rougeux@dss.ca.gov

Alameda

Madera

Mariposa

Trinity

Tuolumne

Yuba

3/16/2018

4/6/2018

8/18/2017

12/29/2017

9/28/2017

10/11/2017

6/4/2017

2/14/2018

11/12/2017

5/12/2018

1/2/2018

10/16/2018

11/6/2018

3/18/2018

7/29/2018

4/28/2018

5/11/2018

1/4/2018

9/14/2018

6/12/2018

12/12/2018

8/2/2018

3/16/2019

4/6/2019

8/18/2018

12/29/2018

9/28/2018

10/11/2018

6/4/2018

2/14/2019

11/12/2018

5/12/2019

1/2/2019

2018 Counties

SIP Progress CSA BOS Approved SIP Progress SIP Progress SIP Progress SIP Progress
Report 5-YR SIP Report Report Report Report

3/16/2020

4/6/2020

8/18/2019

12/29/2019

9/28/2019

10/11/2019

6/4/2019

2/14/2020

11/12/2019

5/12/2020

1/2/2020

3/16/2021

4/6/2021

8/18/2020

12/29/2020

9/28/2020

10/11/2020

6/4/2020

2/14/2021

11/12/2020

5/12/2021

1/2/2021

3/16/2022

4/6/2022

8/18/2021

12/29/2021

9/28/2021

10/11/2021

6/4/2021

2/14/2022

11/12/2021

5/12/2022

1/2/2022

3/16/2023

4/6/2023

8/18/2022

12/29/2022

9/28/2022

10/11/2022

6/4/2022

2/14/2023

11/12/2022

5/12/2023

1/2/2023



Amador

Colusa

Del Norte

Monterey

Orange

San Benito

San Francisco

San Joaquin

Siskiyou

11/17/2018

5/1/2019

11/19/2018

12/27/2018

7/10/2018

9/9/2018

6/6/2018

8/14/2018

10/14/2018

10/1/2018

3/30/2019

2/1/2019

1/30/2019

6/17/2019

12/1/2019

6/19/2019

7/27/2019

2/10/2019

4/9/2019

1/6/2019

3/14/2019

5/14/2019

5/1/2019

10/30/2019

9/1/2019

8/30/2019

11/17/2019

5/1/2020

11/19/2019

12/27/2019

7/10/2019

9/9/2019

6/6/2019

8/14/2019

10/14/2019

10/1/2019

3/30/2020

2/1/2020

1/30/2020

2019 Counties

11/17/2020

5/1/2021

11/19/2020

12/27/2020

7/10/2020

9/9/2020

6/6/2020

8/14/2020

10/14/2020

10/1/2020

3/30/2021

2/1/2021

1/30/2021

11/17/2021

5/1/2022

11/19/2021

12/27/2021

7/10/2021

9/9/2021

6/6/2021

8/14/2021

10/14/2021

10/1/2021

3/30/2022

2/1/2022

1/30/2022

11/17/2022

5/1/2023

11/19/2022

12/27/2022

7/10/2022

9/9/2022

6/6/2022

8/14/2022

10/14/2022

10/1/2022

3/30/2023

2/1/2023

1/30/2023

SIP Progress CSA BOS Approved SIP Progress SIP Progress SIP Progress SIP Progress
Report 5-YR SIP Report Report Report Report

11/17/2023

5/1/2024

11/19/2023

12/27/2023

7/10/2023

9/9/2023

6/6/2023

8/14/2023

10/14/2023

10/1/2023

3/30/2024

2/1/2024

1/30/2024



SIP Progress
Report

1/2/2018
o
4/14/2018
N o
m 2/4/2018

SIP Progress

Report
1/2/2019

5/19/2019
4/14/2019
3/2/2019

2/4/2019

SIP Progress

Report
1/2/2020

5/19/2020
4/14/2020
3/2/2020

2/4/2020

2020 Counties

CSA
8/2/2020
12/19/2020
11/14/2020
10/2/2020

9/4/2020

BOS Approved 5-

YR SIP

1/2/2021
5/19/2021
4/14/2021

3/2/2021

2/4/2021

SIP Progress

Report
1/2/2022

5/19/2022
4/14/2022
3/2/2022

2/4/2022

SIP Progress

Report
1/2/2023

5/19/2023
4/14/2023
3/2/2023

2/4/2023

Report Report 5-YR SIP Report Report Report
m 12/15/2018 12/15/2019 7/15/2020 12/15/2020 12/15/2021 12/15/2022 12/15/2023
10/29/2018 10/29/2019 5/29/2020 10/29/2020 10/29/2021 10/29/2022 10/29/2023
11/7/2018 11/7/2019 6/7/2020 11/7/2020 11/7/2021 11/7/2022 11/7/2023
m 9/22/2018 9/22/2019 4/22/2020 9/22/2020 9/22/2021 9/22/2022 9/22/2023
6/10/2018 6/10/2019 1/10/2020 6/10/2020 6/10/2021 6/10/2022 6/10/2023
7/3/2018 7/3/2019 2/3/2020 7/3/2020 7/3/2021 7/3/2022 7/3/2023
m 6/12/2018 6/12/2019 1/12/2020 6/12/2020 6/12/2021 6/12/2022 6/12/2023
- 8/3/2018 8/3/2019 3/3/2020 8/3/2020 8/3/2021 8/3/2022 8/3/2023



SIP Progress

Report

2021 Counties

SIP Progress
Report

SIP Progress
Report

BOS Approved

CA 5-YR SIP

SIP Progress
Report

SIP Progress
Report

Los Angeles

8/1/2018

10/15/2018

7/1/2018

12/15/2018

SIP Progress

Report

8/1/2019 8/1/2020 3/1/2021 8/1/2021
10/15/2019 10/15/2020 5/15/2021 10/15/2021
7/1/2019 7/1/2020 2/1/2021 7/1/2021
12/15/2019 12/15/2020 7/15/2021 12/15/2021

SIP Progress
Report

SIP Progress
Report

SIP Progress
Report

8/1/2022

10/15/2022

7/1/2022

12/15/2022

BOS Approved
5-YR SIP

8/1/2023

10/15/2023

7/1/2023

12/15/2023

SIP Progress
Report

El Dorado

4/15/2018

3/28/2018

5/30/2018

3/15/2018

4/15/2019 4/15/2020 4/15/2021 11/15/2021
3/28/2019 3/28/2020 3/28/2021 10/28/2021
5/30/2019 5/30/2020 5/30/2021 12/30/2021
3/15/2019 3/15/2020 3/15/2021 10/15/2021

4/15/2022

3/28/2022

5/30/2022

3/15/2022

4/15/2023

3/28/2023

5/30/2023

3/15/2023



Riverside

San Mateo

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara

Tehama

Ventura

& 3
S o
o]
(0]
=
=
Q
=
o
-

8/31/2018

8/31/2018

8/1/2018

7/17/2018

5/3/2019

4/1/2019

2/1/2019

3/5/2019

8/31/2018

7/10/2018

1/16/2019

8/31/2018

11/30/2018

8/31/2019

8/31/2019

8/1/2019

7/17/2019

5/3/2020

4/1/2020

2/1/2020

3/5/2020

8/31/2019

7/10/2019

1/16/2020

8/31/2019

11/30/2019

8/31/2020

8/31/2020

8/1/2020

7/17/2020

5/3/2021

4/1/2021

2/1/2021

3/5/2021

8/31/2020

7/10/2020

1/16/2021

8/31/2020

11/30/2020

2022 Counites

8/31/2021

8/31/2021

8/1/2021

7/17/2021

5/3/2022

4/1/2022

2/1/2022

3/5/2022

8/31/2021

7/10/2021

1/16/2022

8/31/2021

11/30/2021

3/31/2022

3/31/2022

3/1/2022

2/17/2022

12/3/2022

11/1/2022

9/1/2022

10/5/2022

3/31/2022

2/10/2022

8/16/2022

3/31/2022

6/30/2022

8/31/2022

8/31/2022

8/1/2022

7/17/2022

5/3/2022

4/1/2020

2/1/2022

3/5/2022

8/31/2022

7/10/2022

1/16/2022

8/31/2022

11/30/2022

SIP Progress SIP Progress SIP Progress SIP Progress CSA BOS Approved SIP Progress
Report Report Report Report 5-YRSIP Report

8/31/2023

8/31/2023

8/1/2023

7/17/2023

5/3/2023

4/1/2023

2/1/2023

3/5/2023

8/31/2023

7/10/2023

1/16/2023

8/31/2023

11/30/2023



Statewide 5-year Calendar of CSA Due Dates

CSA Dates
|

Orange San Luis Obispo
January Shasta

Modoc Santa Cruz Nevada Kern
Santa Clara

! . | | |

Madera San Benito Yolo Kings Glenn

Humboldt

Inyo

Santa Barbara

Tehama

I Y Y A
Mariposa Monterey Plumas

Mono San Francisco Calaveras Los Angeles
San Joaquin
I Y Y A
Trinity Amador Lake Ventura
Del Norte

Marin Fresno Butte Tulare

- {1 { [ |
m Yuba Stanislaus Contra Costa Solano

I (N N

A (N N A A

Sonoma Siskiyou Sutter San Bernardino

I Y A I
Octob Alameda Sierra Merced San Diego San Mateo
ctober Imperial

! | [ |
Alpine Mendocino El Dorado Riverside
November
|

Tuolumne Colusa Lassen Sacramento Placer

December





