#### CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

#### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

#### **ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE NO. 1-77-18**

The purpose of this All County Information Notice (ACIN) is to provide counties with the revised California Child and Family Services Review (C-CFSR) statewide five-year schedule for 2018 – 2022. The statewide C-CFSR five-year schedule in this ACIN supersedes ACIN I-37-17E.



# STATE OF CALIFORNIA—HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY **DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES**

EDMUND G. BROWN JR. GOVERNOR

744 P Street • Sacramento, CA 95814 • www.cdss.ca.gov

November 16, 2018

ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE NO. I-77-18

TO: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS

ALL COUNTY CHILD WELFARE DIRECTORS

ALL CHIEF PROBATION OFFICERS

ALL CHILD WELFARE SERVICES PROGRAM MANAGERS

SUBJECT: CALIFORNIA'S CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES REVIEW

(C-CFSR) FIVE-YEAR SCHEDULE

REFERENCE: <u>ALL COUNTY LETTER NO. 04-05</u>

ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE I-50-06
ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE I-46-07

ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE I-52-09 AND I-52-09E

ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE I-16-12
ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE I-62-14

ALL COUNTY INFORMATION NOTICE I-37-17 AND I-37-17E

The purpose of this All County Information Notice (ACIN) is to provide counties with the revised California Child and Family Services Review (C-CFSR) statewide five-year schedule for 2018 – 2022. The statewide C-CFSR five-year schedule in this ACIN supersedes ACIN <u>I-37-17E</u>.

#### **BACKGROUND**

Assembly Bill 636, Chapter 678, Statutes of 2001, and Welfare and Institutions Code (W&IC) Section 10601.2 required the California Department of Social Services (CDSS) to establish the C-CFSR process. The C-CFSR process ensures county accountability and improve outcomes for children through the implementation of the core outcomes of the federal CFSR.

The purpose of the C-CFSR is to significantly strengthen the accountability system used in California to monitor and asses the quality of services provided on behalf of youth in the foster care system. As such, the C-CFSR operates on a philosophy of continuous quality improvement, interagency partnerships, community involvement and public reporting of program outcomes. The C-CFSR is comprised of county child welfare system and probation placement reviews and maximizes compliance with federal regulations for the receipt of federal Title IV-E and Title IV-B funds. Principal components of the C-CFSR process include: 1) County Self-Assessment (CSA), 2) County System Improvement Plan (SIP), and 3) County System Improvement Plan Progress Reports (SIP Progress Reports).

The C-CFSR five-year schedule is based on a calendar year. The first page of the attached calendar is an overview of CSA due dates for all counties across the five-year cycle. The remaining pages of the calendar provide the continuing C-CFSR schedule identified in ACIN <u>I-37-17E</u>. All reports are due on the dates identified in the statewide five-year schedule. If the due date falls on a weekend, state or county holiday, the report will be due on the following shared business day. Extensions must be formally requested via a letter from the County Child Welfare Department Director and the County Chief Probation Officer to:

Outcomes and Accountability Section Attention: Section Chief Children and Family Services Division California Department of Social Services 744 P Street, MS 8-12-91 Sacramento, CA 95814

Pursuant to W&IC Section 10601.2, the C-CFSR requires the use of indicators consistent with federal outcome measures. On October 11, 2016, the Administration for Children and Families (ACF) issued Technical Bulletin #9 which establishes a new plan for use of statewide data indicators and national standards as contextual data for the third round of the Federal Child and Family Services Review (CFSR). While ACF is revising the national standards, California continues to utilize the current national standards and will continue to do so until ACF establishes and releases information regarding the new national standards.

It is anticipated that the revised C-CFSR Manual will be released within the next year. Revisions will include updates to procedural aspects of the C-CFSR process and enhanced content on county-tribal engagement within C-CFSR. Discussions are also underway for incorporating content into the Manual about the Integrated Core Practice Model (ICPM). Prior to being released, the C-CFSR Manual will undergo stakeholder review.

ACIN I-77-18 Page Three

The CDSS looks forward to working with you on our mutual efforts to achieve better outcomes for the children and families served by California's Child Welfare Services and Probation Placement programs. If you have any questions, please contact Jessica Rougeux, Interim Chief of the Children's Services Outcomes and Accountability Section, at (916) 651-8123 or Jessica.Rougeux@dss.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

#### Original Document Signed By:

DAVID McDOWELL, Ph.D. Chief, Children's Services Operations and Evaluation Branch Children and Family Services Division

c: CWDA CPOC

Attachments

	SIP Progress Report	CSA	BOS Approved 5-YR SIP	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report
Alameda	3/16/2018	10/16/2018	3/16/2019	3/16/2020	3/16/2021	3/16/2022	3/16/2023
Alpine	4/6/2018	11/6/2018	4/6/2019	4/6/2020	4/6/2021	4/6/2022	4/6/2023
Madera	8/18/2017	3/18/2018	8/18/2018	8/18/2019	8/18/2020	8/18/2021	8/18/2022
Marin	12/29/2017	7/29/2018	12/29/2018	12/29/2019	12/29/2020	12/29/2021	12/29/2022
Mariposa	9/28/2017	4/28/2018	9/28/2018	9/28/2019	9/28/2020	9/28/2021	9/28/2022
Mono	10/11/2017	5/11/2018	10/11/2018	10/11/2019	10/11/2020	10/11/2021	10/11/2022
Napa	6/4/2017	1/4/2018	6/4/2018	6/4/2019	6/4/2020	6/4/2021	6/4/2022
Sonoma	2/14/2018	9/14/2018	2/14/2019	2/14/2020	2/14/2021	2/14/2022	2/14/2023
Trinity	11/12/2017	6/12/2018	11/12/2018	11/12/2019	11/12/2020	11/12/2021	11/12/2022
Tuolumne	5/12/2018	12/12/2018	5/12/2019	5/12/2020	5/12/2021	5/12/2022	5/12/2023
Yuba	1/2/2018	8/2/2018	1/2/2019	1/2/2020	1/2/2021	1/2/2022	1/2/2023

	SIP Progress Report	CSA	BOS Approved 5-YR SIP	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report
Amador	11/17/2018	6/17/2019	11/17/2019	11/17/2020	11/17/2021	11/17/2022	11/17/2023
Colusa	5/1/2019	12/1/2019	5/1/2020	5/1/2021	5/1/2022	5/1/2023	5/1/2024
Del Norte	11/19/2018	6/19/2019	11/19/2019	11/19/2020	11/19/2021	11/19/2022	11/19/2023
Fresno	12/27/2018	7/27/2019	12/27/2019	12/27/2020	12/27/2021	12/27/2022	12/27/2023
Modoc	7/10/2018	2/10/2019	7/10/2019	7/10/2020	7/10/2021	7/10/2022	7/10/2023
Monterey	9/9/2018	4/9/2019	9/9/2019	9/9/2020	9/9/2021	9/9/2022	9/9/2023
Orange	6/6/2018	1/6/2019	6/6/2019	6/6/2020	6/6/2021	6/6/2022	6/6/2023
San Benito	8/14/2018	3/14/2019	8/14/2019	8/14/2020	8/14/2021	8/14/2022	8/14/2023
San Francisco	10/14/2018	5/14/2019	10/14/2019	10/14/2020	10/14/2021	10/14/2022	10/14/2023
San Joaquin	10/1/2018	5/1/2019	10/1/2019	10/1/2020	10/1/2021	10/1/2022	10/1/2023
Sierra	3/30/2019	10/30/2019	3/30/2020	3/30/2021	3/30/2022	3/30/2023	3/30/2024
Siskiyou	2/1/2019	9/1/2019	2/1/2020	2/1/2021	2/1/2022	2/1/2023	2/1/2024
Stanislaus	1/30/2019	8/30/2019	1/30/2020	1/30/2021	1/30/2022	1/30/2023	1/30/2024

	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	CSA	BOS Approved 5- YR SIP	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report
Contra Costa	1/2/2018	1/2/2019	1/2/2020	8/2/2020	1/2/2021	1/2/2022	1/2/2023
Lassen	5/19/2018	5/19/2019	5/19/2020	12/19/2020	5/19/2021	5/19/2022	5/19/2023
Mendocino	4/14/2018	4/14/2019	4/14/2020	11/14/2020	4/14/2021	4/14/2022	4/14/2023
Merced	3/2/2018	3/2/2019	3/2/2020	10/2/2020	3/2/2021	3/2/2022	3/2/2023
Sutter	2/4/2018	2/4/2019	2/4/2020	9/4/2020	2/4/2021	2/4/2022	2/4/2023

	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	CSA	BOS Approved 5-YR SIP	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report
Butte	12/15/2018	12/15/2019	7/15/2020	12/15/2020	12/15/2021	12/15/2022	12/15/2023
Calaveras	10/29/2018	10/29/2019	5/29/2020	10/29/2020	10/29/2021	10/29/2022	10/29/2023
Lake	11/7/2018	11/7/2019	6/7/2020	11/7/2020	11/7/2021	11/7/2022	11/7/2023
Plumas	9/22/2018	9/22/2019	4/22/2020	9/22/2020	9/22/2021	9/22/2022	9/22/2023
San Luis Obispo	6/10/2018	6/10/2019	1/10/2020	6/10/2020	6/10/2021	6/10/2022	6/10/2023
Santa Cruz	7/3/2018	7/3/2019	2/3/2020	7/3/2020	7/3/2021	7/3/2022	7/3/2023
Shasta	6/12/2018	6/12/2019	1/12/2020	6/12/2020	6/12/2021	6/12/2022	6/12/2023
Yolo	8/3/2018	8/3/2019	3/3/2020	8/3/2020	8/3/2021	8/3/2022	8/3/2023

	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	CSA	BOS Approved 5-YR SIP	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report
Kings	8/1/2018	8/1/2019	8/1/2020	3/1/2021	8/1/2021	8/1/2022	8/1/2023
Los Angeles	10/15/2018	10/15/2019	10/15/2020	5/15/2021	10/15/2021	10/15/2022	10/15/2023
Nevada	7/1/2018	7/1/2019	7/1/2020	2/1/2021	7/1/2021	7/1/2022	7/1/2023
Tulare	12/15/2018	12/15/2019	12/15/2020	7/15/2021	12/15/2021	12/15/2022	12/15/2023

	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	CSA	BOS Approved 5-YR SIP	SIP Progress Report
El Dorado	4/15/2018	4/15/2019	4/15/2020	4/15/2021	11/15/2021	4/15/2022	4/15/2023
Imperial	3/28/2018	3/28/2019	3/28/2020	3/28/2021	10/28/2021	3/28/2022	3/28/2023
Sacramento	5/30/2018	5/30/2019	5/30/2020	5/30/2021	12/30/2021	5/30/2022	5/30/2023
San Diego	3/15/2018	3/15/2019	3/15/2020	3/15/2021	10/15/2021	3/15/2022	3/15/2023

## **2022 Counites**

	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	SIP Progress Report	CSA	BOS Approved 5-YR SIP	SIP Progress Report
Glenn	8/31/2018	8/31/2019	8/31/2020	8/31/2021	3/31/2022	8/31/2022	8/31/2023
Humboldt	8/31/2018	8/31/2019	8/31/2020	8/31/2021	3/31/2022	8/31/2022	8/31/2023
Inyo	8/1/2018	8/1/2019	8/1/2020	8/1/2021	3/1/2022	8/1/2022	8/1/2023
Kern	7/17/2018	7/17/2019	7/17/2020	7/17/2021	2/17/2022	7/17/2022	7/17/2023
Placer	5/3/2019	5/3/2020	5/3/2021	5/3/2022	12/3/2022	5/3/2022	5/3/2023
Riverside	4/1/2019	4/1/2020	4/1/2021	4/1/2022	11/1/2022	4/1/2020	4/1/2023
San Bernardin	2/1/2019	2/1/2020	2/1/2021	2/1/2022	9/1/2022	2/1/2022	2/1/2023
San Mateo	3/5/2019	3/5/2020	3/5/2021	3/5/2022	10/5/2022	3/5/2022	3/5/2023
Santa Barbara	8/31/2018	8/31/2019	8/31/2020	8/31/2021	3/31/2022	8/31/2022	8/31/2023
Santa Clara	7/10/2018	7/10/2019	7/10/2020	7/10/2021	2/10/2022	7/10/2022	7/10/2023
Solano	1/16/2019	1/16/2020	1/16/2021	1/16/2022	8/16/2022	1/16/2022	1/16/2023
Tehama	8/31/2018	8/31/2019	8/31/2020	8/31/2021	3/31/2022	8/31/2022	8/31/2023
Ventura	11/30/2018	11/30/2019	11/30/2020	11/30/2021	6/30/2022	11/30/2022	11/30/2023

## **Statewide 5-year Calendar of CSA Due Dates**

CSA Dates	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
January	Napa	Orange	San Luis Obispo Shasta		
February		Modoc	Santa Cruz	Nevada	Kern Santa Clara
March	Madera	San Benito	Yolo	Kings	Glenn Humboldt Inyo Santa Barbara Tehama
April	Mariposa	Monterey	Plumas		
May	Mono	San Francisco San Joaquin	Calaveras	Los Angeles	
June	Trinity	Amador Del Norte	Lake		Ventura
July	Marin	Fresno	Butte	Tulare	
August	Yuba	Stanislaus	Contra Costa		Solano
September	Sonoma	Siskiyou	Sutter		San Bernardino
October	Alameda	Sierra	Merced	San Diego Imperial	San Mateo
November	Alpine		Mendocino	El Dorado	Riverside
December	Tuolumne	Colusa	Lassen	Sacramento	Placer